Notes:
1. Non-repetitive current pulse, per Fig.3 and derated above TA=25°C per Fig.2
2. Mounted on 0.2 x 0.2" (5.0 x 5.0mm) copper pads to each terminal
Features
1/4
Absolute Maximum Ratings (TA=25°C unless otherwise specified)
GSMB20Jxx Series
Surface Mount Transient Voltage Suppressors

Peak Forward Surge Current, 8.3ms Single Half Sine-Wave
Unidirectional Only2 IFSM 100 A
Maximum Instantaneous Forward Voltage @ at 25A for
Unidirectional Only VF 5 V
Operating Junction and Storage Temperature Range TJ, TSTG -55 to +150 °C
2/4
GSMB20Jxx Series
Surface Mount Transient Voltage Suppressors
Peak Pulse Power 2000W Stand-off Voltage 20V to 58V
Electrical Characteristics (TA=25°C unless otherwise specified)
3. Pulse test: tp ≤ 50ms
4. Surge current waveform per Fig. 3 and derated per Fig.2
Notes:
Min Max
(V) (V) (mA) (μA) (V) (A) (V)
GSMB20J20A GSMB20J20CA 2LV 2BV 22.20 24.50 1 5 20.0 61.73 32.4
GSMB20J22A GSMB20J22CA 2LX 2BX 24.40 26.90 1 5 22.0 56.33 35.5
GSMB20J24A GSMB20J24CA 2LZ 2BZ 26.70 29.50 1 5 24.0 51.41 38.9
GSMB20J26A GSMB20J26CA 2ME 2CE 28.90 31.90 1 5 26.0 47.51 42.1
GSMB20J28A GSMB20J28CA 2MG 2CG 31.10 34.40 1 5 28.0 44.05 45.4
GSMB20J30A GSMB20J30CA 2MK 2CK 33.30 36.80 1 5 30.0 41.32 48.4
GSMB20J33A GSMB20J33CA 2MM 2CM 36.70 40.60 1 5 33.0 37.52 53.3
GSMB20J36A GSMB20J36CA 2MP 2CP 40.00 44.20 1 5 36.0 34.43 58.1
GSMB20J40A GSMB20J40CA 2MR 2CR 44.40 49.10 1 5 40.0 31.01 64.5
GSMB20J43A GSMB20J43CA 2MT 2CT 47.80 52.80 1 5 43.0 28.81 69.4
GSMB20J45A GSMB20J45CA 2MV 2CV 50.00 55.30 1 5 45.0 27.51 72.7
GSMB20J48A GSMB20J48CA 2MX 2CX 53.30 58.90 1 5 48.0 25.84 77.4
GSMB20J51A GSMB20J51CA 2MZ 2CZ 56.70 62.70 1 5 51.0 24.27 82.4
GSMB20J54A GSMB20J54CA 2NE 2DE 60.00 66.30 1 5 54.0 22.96 87.1
GSMB20J58A GSMB20J58CA 2NG 2DG 64.40 71.20 1 5 58.0 21.37 93.6
 IPP VC @ IPP
Maximum
Reverse
Surge